Effective from 4th September 2002

BISHOP AUCKLAND - EVENWOOD - WOODLAND via West Auckland and Cockfield 83

Route: Bishop Auckland Bus Station, Tenters Street (return via Bob Hardisty Drive), Newgate Street, Bishop Auckland General Hospital, Cockton Hill Road,
Watling Road, Cabin Gate, A688, Tindale Crescent, A688, Maude Terrace, St Helens Auckland, West Auckland, Station Road, Millbank, The Green, Staindrop
Road, Copeland Road, Evenwood Bank Top, unclassified road, Esperley Road Ends, Cockfield Stirks Shop, Hollymoor Road Ends, Cockfield Old Station, The
Slack, Butterknowle Diamond Inn, Lynesade, Copley, Woodland (junction B6282 and Job's Lodge Road End).

HAIL & RIDE: Service 83 observes all bus stops on line of route and also stops to pick up/set down at any safe place on a Hail and Ride basis between Hollymoor
Road Ends and Woodland.

Mondays to Saturdays (Except Public Holidays)

Codes NS NS NS NSch Sch
A B C C D
am am am am am pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm

BISHOP AUCKLAND Bus Stn Stand D6.30 7.40 8.20 9.2511.05 1.05 3.05 3.05 4.05 5.05 6.10 7.05 9.0511.05

|
Bishop Auckland General Hospital 6.32 7.42 8.22 9.2711.07 1.07 3.07 3.17 4.07 5.07 6.12 7.07 9.07 11.07
Cabin Gate 6.35 7.45 8.25 9.3011.10 1.10 3.10 3.20 4.10 5.10 6.15 7.10 9.1011.10
Tindale Crescent 6.39 7.49 8.29 9.3411.14 1.14 3.14 3.24 4.14 5.14 6.19 7.14 9.1411.14
West Auckland Millbank 6.45 8.00 8.35 9.4011.20 1.20 3.20 3.30 4.20 5.20 6.25 7.20 9.2011.20
Evenwood Bank Top 6.50 8.05 8.40 9.4511.25 1.25 3.25 3.35 4.25 5.25 6.30 7.25 9.2511.25
Cockfield Stirks Shop 6.55 8.10 8.45 9.5011.30 1.30 3.30 3.40 4.30 5.30 6.40 7.30 9.3011.30
Butterknowle Diamond Inn — 8.5 — 9.5511.35 1.35 3.35 345 435 535 — 7.35 9.3511.35
Copley — — —10.0011.40 1.40 3.40 3.50 4.40 540 — 7.40 9.4011.40
WOODLAND Middleton Road — — —10.0511.45 1.45 3.45 3.55 445 545 — 7.45 9.4511.45

Explanation of codes:

A: This journey diverts at Tindale Crescent to serve Claremont Garments.

B: This journey operates via King James School and Railway Street.

C: This journey operates via Oakley Green.

D: This journey operates via Evenwood Gate (not Copeland Road) and between Evenwood and Cockfield operates via Highlands and Slack Bridge.
NS: This journey does not operate on Saturdays.

NSch: This journey does not operate on Schooldays.

Sch: This journey operates on Schooldays only.

BISHOP AUCKLAND - EVENWOOD - WOODLAND via West Auckland and Cockfield 83

Sundays (And Public Holidays)

Code A
am am am pm pm pm pm pm pm

BISHOP AUCKLAND Bus Stn Stand D9.3510.35 11.35 1.05 3.05 5.05 7.05 9.0511.05

I
Bishop Auckland General Hospital 9.3710.37 11.37 1.07 3.07 5.07 7.07 9.0711.07
Cabin Gate 9.4010.4011.40 1.10 3.10 5.10 7.10 9.1011.10
Tindale Crescent 9.4410.4411.44 1.14 3.14 5.14 7.14 9.1411.14
West Auckland Millbank 9.5010.50 11.50 1.20 3.20 5.20 7.20 9.2011.20
Evenwood Bank Top 9.5510.5511.55 1.25 3.25 5.25 5.25 9.2511.25
Cockfield Stirks Shop 10.0011.0012.00 1.30 3.30 5.30 7.30 9.3011.30 Explanation of codes:
Butterknowle Diamond Inn — — — 1.35 3.35 5.35 7.35 9.3511.35 A: This journey operéltes via Evenwood Gate not
Copley — — — 1.40 3.40 5.40 7.40 9.4011.40 .Copeland Road
WOODLAND Middleton Road — — — 1.45 3.45 5.45 7.45 9.4511.45 .

WOODLAND - EVENWOOD - BISHOP AUCKLAND via Cockfield and West Auckland 83

Mondays to Saturdays (Except Public Holidays)

Codes NS NS NS

A A B B A

am am am am am am pm pm pm pm pm pm pm
WOODLAND Middleton Road — — 745 — 8.3010.1012.10 2.10 4.10 6.20 — 8.2010.20
Copley — — 7.50 — 83510.1512.15 2.15 4.15 6.25 — 8.2510.25
Butterknowle Diamond Inn — — 755 — 8.4010.2012.20 2.20 4.20 6.30 — 8.3010.30
Cockfield Stirks Shop 6.35 7.00 8.00 8.45 8.4510.2512.25 2.25 4.25 6.35 6.45 8.3510.35
Evenwood Bank Top 6.40 7.05 8.05 8.50 8.5010.3012.30 2.30 4.30 6.40 6.50 8.4010.40
West Auckland Millbank 6.45 7.10 8.10 8.55 8.5310.3512.35 2.35 4.35 6.45 6.55 8.4510.45
Tindale Crescent 6.51 7.16 8.16 9.01 9.0110.4112.41 2.41 4.41 6.51 7.0l 8.5110.51
Cabin Gate 6.55 7.20 8.20 9.05 9.0510.4512.45 2.45 4.45 6.55 7.05 8.5510.55
Bishop Auckland General Hospital 6.58 7.23 8.23 9.08 9.0810.4812.48 2.48 4.48 6.58 7.08 8.5810.58
BISHOP AUCKLAND Bus Station 7.00 7.25 8.25 9.10 9.1010.50 12.50 2.50 4.50 7.00 7.10 9.0011.00
Explanation of codes: Certain journeys on service 83 are operated with
A: This journey operates via Evenwood Gate not Copeland Road. financial assistance from Durham County Council.

B: On Saturdays this journey operates via Evenwood Gate not Copeland Road.
NS: This journey does not operate on Saturdays.




WOODLAND - EVENWOOD - BISHOP AUCKLAND via Cockfield and West Auckland

Sundays (And Public Holidays)

am am am pm pm pm pm pm pm
WOODLAND Middleton Road — — — — 2.20 4.20 6.20 8.2010.20
Copley — — — — 2.25 425 6.25 8.2510.25
Butterknowle Diamond Inn 900 — — — 2.30 4.30 6.30 8.3010.30
Cockfield Stirks Shop 9.0510.0511.0512.05 2.35 4.35 6.35 8.3510.35
Evenwood Bank Top 9.1010.1011.1012.10 2.40 4.40 6.40 8.4010.40
West Auckland Millbank 9.1510.1511.1512.15 2.45 4.45 6.45 8.4510.45
Tindale Crescent 9.2110.21 11.21 12.21 2.51 4.51 6.51 8.5110.51
Cabin Gate 9.2510.2511.2512.25 2.55 4.55 6.55 8.5510.55
Bishop Auckland General Hospital 9.2810.28 11.28 12.28 2.58 4.58 6.58 8.58 10.58
BISHOP AUCKLAND Bus Station  9.30 10.30 11.30 12.30 3.00 5.00 7.00 9.0011.00

Certain journeys on service 83 are operated with financial assistance from Durham County Council.

83



